

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

Case No. SC97695

**IN RE TRENTON FARMS RE, LLC, PERMIT NO. MOGS10520;
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES; and
MISSOURI CLEAN WATER COMMISSION**

Respondents.

v.

HICKORY NEIGHBORS UNITED, INC.,

Appellant.

**RESPONDENT TRENTON FARMS RE LLC'S
SUBSTITUTE BRIEF**

Robert J. Brundage #33791
Alicia Embley Turner #48675
NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH P.C.
601 Monroe, Suite 301
P.O. Box 537
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537
(573) 634-2266
(573) 636-3306 FAX
rbrundage@ncrpc.com
turnera@ncrpc.com

**ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT
TRENTON FARMS RE, LLC**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iii

STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 1

INTRODUCTION 3

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 5

ARGUMENT..... 12

 I. RESPONSE TO APPELLANT’S POINT RELIED ON (“PRO”) I..... 12

 II. RESPONSE TO APPELLANT’S PRO II..... 23

CONCLUSION 34

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 35

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Albanna v. State Bd. of Registration for Healing Arts,
 293 S.W.3d 423 (Mo. banc 2009) 1, 2

Benne v. ABB Power T & D Co.,
 106 S.W.3d 595 (Mo.App. W.D. 2003) 18, 19, 20, 22

Boggess v. Pence, 321 S.W.2d 667 (Mo.1959) 18, 19, 21

Daniels v. Industrial Commission, 775 N.E. 2d 936 (Ill. 2002) 16, 21

Dryer v. Klinghammer, 832 S.W.2d 3 (Mo.App. E.D. 1992) 18

In re F— C—, 484 S.W.2d 21 (Mo.App.1972) 19, 20-21

Mayes v. Palmer, 103 S.W. 1140 (Mo. 1907)5-6

Ryder v. U.S., 515 U.S. 177, 115 S.Ct. 2031 (1995) 15, 16, 21, 22

Smith v. Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corp.,
 275 S.W.3d 748 (Mo. App. W.D. 2008) 16

Sowers-Taylor Co. v. Collins, 14 S.W.2d 692 (Mo.App. 1929) 5

State ex. Rel. United Bonding Co. of Indianapolis v. Kennedy,
 364 S.W.2d 642 (Mo.App. 1963) 6

State of Missouri v. Ralls, 8 S.W.3d 64 (Mo. banc 1999) 16, 22

State v. Kinder, 89 S.W.3d 454, 456 (Mo.2002) 18

State v. White, 263 S.W.192 (Mo. 1924) 5

State v. Zehnder, 168 S.W. 661 (Mo.App. 1914) 6

Trenton Farms RE, LLC v. Mo. Dep’t of Natural Res.,

504 S.W.3d 157 (Mo. App. W.D. 2016)	1, 24, 25
<i>VanKirk v. Board of Police Commissioners of Kansas City,</i>	
586 S.W.2d 35 (Mo. banc 1979)	20
<u>Statutes</u>	
§ 327.411, RSMo.....	31
§ 527.110, RSMo.....	12, 13
§ 531.010, RSMo.....	18, 19
§ 531.010, RSMo, <i>et seq.</i>	18
§ 531.020, RSMo.....	20
§ 644.021, RSMo.....	3, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 22
<u>Other Authorities</u>	
HB 1713.....	3, 12, 13, 14, 16, 17, 21, 22
<u>Rules</u>	
Missouri Rule 83.08(b).....	11, 13, 14
Missouri Rule 84.04	11
Missouri Rule of Civil Procedure 87.....	13, 17
Missouri Rule 98.01 <i>et seq.</i>	18
Missouri Rule of Civil Procedure 98.02.....	20
<u>Regulations</u>	
10 CSR 20-8.300	3, 10, 23, 24, 25, 30
44 CFR § 59.2.....	29
44 CFR Part 72	29
